|$u Sample Program Approval Listing

Pitch Change Knob Shot Peen

Hartzell Recommended Service Facilities are listed in bold italic type.
For contact information see our Worldwide Service Facilities listing.

Company/Location
Argentina

Argenprop S.R.L.
Buenos Aires

Helices Clerici
Buenos Aires

Australia

Airflite PTY LTD
Perth

Australian Air Props Pty. Ltd.
Bankstown

Aviation Component Services
Pty. Ltd. (VIC)
Moorabbin Victoria

East Coast Propellers Pty. Ltd.
Sydney New South Wales

Prop Care Australia Pty Ltd.
Brisbane Queensland

Suncoast Aero Engines
Bells Creek Queensland

West Coast Propellers Pty. Ltd.
Success Western Australia

Brazil

Aerohelice De Aeronaves LTDA.
Varzea Grande

Aerotecnica Paulista Servicos
Campo Paulo-SP

Expiration Date

1/31/2026

3/31/2024

1/31/2025

Not Approved

9/30/2026

1/31/2025

11/30/2026

8/31/2024

8/31/2024

1/31/2025

11/30/2026
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|$u Sample Program Approval Listing

Pitch Change Knob Shot Peen

Hartzell Recommended Service Facilities are listed in bold italic type.
For contact information see our Worldwide Service Facilities listing.

Company/Location

Aerotecnica Vava
Sao Jose Do Rio Preto

Diamond Aviagao Ltda
Goias

Global Parts LTDA
Goiania

Gyn Prop Shop
Goiania

HG Roneir & Filhos Ltda - ME
Penapolis Sao Paulo

Nova Ensaios NAO Destrutivos Ltda
Birigui SP

Oficina De Helices Costa
Campo Grande Mato Grosso Do Sul

Quick Aviacao Ltda
Goias

Serrana Aircraft Maintenance
Sao Gabiriel

Runway Aviation
Goiania

Canada

Aero Propeller
Calgary Alberta

Aviation B. L. Inc.
St. Mathias Quebec

Canadian Propeller
Winnipeg Manitoba

Expiration Date

8/31/2024

3/31/2026

12/31/2024

6/30/2026

2/28/2026

Not Approved

9/30/2025

5/31/2026

10/31/2026

9/30/2026

5/31/2024

2/28/2027

10/31/2025
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|$u Sample Program Approval Listing

Pitch Change Knob Shot Peen

Hartzell Recommended Service Facilities are listed in bold italic type.
For contact information see our Worldwide Service Facilities listing.

Company/Location

Hope Aero Propeller and
Components Inc.
Mississauga Ontario

Propworks Propeller Systems Inc.
Edmonton Alberta

Western Propeller Co. Ltd.

Richmond British Columbia
Chile
Enaer Santiago
China

Civil Aviation Flight University of China
Harbin Zhenyu Aircraft Services Co
Shenyang Avias Aviation
Wuhan Hangda Aero ST

Columbia

Aero-Helices Columbia
Santa Fe Bogota

Denmark

Scan Aviation A/S
Copenhagen

France

Technic Aviation
Manosque

Expiration Date
12/31/2024

4/30/2025

10/31/2026

8/31/2026

Not Approved

7/31/2025

9/30/2026

8/31/2026

3/31/2025

12/31/2025

8/31/2024
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Pitch Change Knob Shot Peen

Hartzell Recommended Service Facilities are listed in bold italic type.
For contact information see our Worldwide Service Facilities listing.

Company/Location Expiration Date
Germany
Hoffmann GmbH and Co., KG 10/31/2024
Rosenheim Bavaria
MT Propeller GmbH 5/31/2024
Atting
Réder Préazision GmbH 4/30/2025
Egelsbach Hessen
Iceland
Air Iceland Not Approved
Italy
Pubbli Aero Foto Aeroservizi Not Approved
India
Arrow Aviation Services 11/30/2024
Malaysia
C & A Aviation Ltd. Not Approved

New Zealand

Airbus New Zealand 6/30/2024
Blenheim

Oceania Aviation 11/30/2026
Hamilton

Norway

Norronafly P & P AS 6/30/2024
Oslo
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Pitch Change Knob Shot Peen

Hartzell Recommended Service Facilities are listed in bold italic type.
For contact information see our Worldwide Service Facilities listing.

Company/Location Expiration Date
Paraguay

Helices Gonzales 10/31/2026
Lugue

Philippines
FIL-OZ Aircraft Propellers 11/30/2024
Portugal

Aerohelice LDA 4/30/2025
Alverca

South Africa

Joc-Air 4/30/2024
Pretoria

Visser Import & Export T/A 8/31/2026
T/A Dynamic Propeller Germiston

Propeller Centre CC 1/31/2026
Pretoria

Switzerland

RUAG Aviation Not Approved
Lodrino

United Kingdom

Brinkley Propeller Services LTD 10/31/2024
Biggleswade Bedfordshire

Deltair Airmotive Ltd Not Approved
Waterlooville  Hants
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Pitch Change Knob Shot Peen

Hartzell Recommended Service Facilities are listed in bold italic type.
For contact information see our Worldwide Service Facilities listing.

Company/Location

General Aero Services
Components Ltd
Orsett Grays  Essex

Proptech Portsmouth LTD
Portsmouth  Hampshire

Uruguay

Aircraft Repair Station
Paysandu

USA

A.C. Propeller Service
Seattle Washington

Aero Propeller of Miami Inc.
Miami Florida

Air Prop Specialist, Inc.
Marianna Florida

Aircraft Accessories of Oklahoma
Tulsa Oklahoma

Aircraft Propeller Works Inc.
Auburndale Florida

Aircraft Propeller Service
Lake Zurich lllinois

Aircraft Specialists
Sellersburg Indiana

American Propeller Service
Redding California

Expiration Date
11/30/2025

Not Approved

7/31/2025

4/30/2026

8/31/2024

Not Approved

Not Approved

8/31/2025

Not Approved

11/30/2024

7/31/2025
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Iﬁ:ﬂ Sample Program Approval Listing

Pitch Change Knob Shot Peen

Hartzell Recommended Service Facilities are listed in bold italic type.
For contact information see our Worldwide Service Facilities listing.

Company/Location

Aviation Propellers Inc.
Opa Locka Florida

Byam Propeller Service
Ft Worth Texas

Dominion Propeller Corp.
Anchorage Alaska

East Coast Propeller Service
Lititz Pennsylvania

Foster’s Propeller Service
Boynton Oklahoma

Hartzell Service Center
Piqua Ohio

H&H Propeller Service
Burlington North Carolina

In-Flight Propeller Service
Titusville Florida

Intercontinental Jet Service
Tulsa Oklahoma

Jordan Propeller Service, Inc.
San Antonio  Texas

Maxwell Aircraft Service
Minneapolis  Minnesota

Memphis Propeller Service
Olive Branch  Mississippi

New England Propeller Service
East Haddam Connecticut

Expiration Date
2/28/2025

6/30/2025

Not Approved

11/30/2024

Not Approved

12/31/2024

10/31/2026

Not Approved

7/31/2025

10/31/2025

9/30/2025

10/31/2025

10/31/2024
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Hartzell Recommended Service Facilities are listed in bold italic type.
For contact information see our Worldwide Service Facilities listing.

Company/Location

Northwest Propeller Service, Inc.
Puyallup Washington

Ottosen Propeller & Accessories Inc.
Phoenix Arizona

Palm Beach Aircraft Propeller
Lantana Florida

Piedmont Propulsion Systems, LLC.
Winston-Salem North Carolina

Precision Propeller Service
Boise Idaho

Rocky Mountain Propeller Inc.
Erie Colorado

Santa Monica Propeller Service
Santa Monica California

Sensenich Propeller Service, Inc.
Gainesville Georgia

Sensenich Propeller Service, Inc.
Lititz Pennsylvania

South Coast Propeller
Bessemer Alabama

Stockton Propeller Inc.
Stockton California

Sullivan Propeller Specialists
Hayward California

Sunstate Propeller Inc.
Tampa Florida

Expiration Date

3/31/2025

9/30/2026

12/31/2026

10/31/2025

1/31/2025

Not Approved

11/30/2025

2/28/2025

2/28/2025

12/31/2026

4/30/2025

Not Approved

1/31/2026
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Pitch Change Knob Shot Peen

Hartzell Recommended Service Facilities are listed in bold italic type.
For contact information see our Worldwide Service Facilities listing.

Company/Location Expiration Date
Texas Aircraft Propeller 8/31/2026
Pearland Texas
Tiffin Aire 5/31/2024
Tiffin Ohio
Western Aircraft Propeller 11/30/2025
Troutdale Oregon
Yingling Aviation 11/30/2026
Kansas
Venezuela
Aeroservicios Propeller C.A. 8/31/2026
Tecni-Prop Not Approved
Charallave Edo. Miranda
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