

Company/Location Argentina	Expiration Date
Argenprop S.R.L. Buenos Aires	1/31/2026
Helices Clerici Buenos Aires	3/31/2024
Australia	
Airflite PTY LTD Perth	1/31/2025
Australian Air Props Pty. Ltd. Bankstown	Not Approved
Aviation Component Services Pty. Ltd. (VIC)	9/30/2026
Moorabbin Victoria	
East Coast Propellers Pty. Ltd. Sydney New South Wales	1/31/2025
Prop Care Australia Pty Ltd. Brisbane Queensland	11/30/2026
Suncoast Aero Engines Bells Creek Queensland	8/31/2024
West Coast Propellers Pty. Ltd. Success Western Australia	8/31/2024
Brazil	
Aerohelice De Aeronaves LTDA. Varzea Grande	1/31/2025
Aerotecnica Paulista Servicos Campo Paulo-SP	11/30/2026



Hartzell Recommended Service Facilities are listed in bold italic type. For contact information see our Worldwide Service Facilities listing.

Company/Location Aerotecnica Vava Sao Jose Do Rio Preto	Expiration Date 8/31/2024
Diamond Aviação Ltda Goias	3/31/2026
Global Parts LTDA Goiania	12/31/2024
Gyn Prop Shop Goiania	6/30/2026
HG Roneir & Filhos Ltda - ME Penapolis Sao Paulo	2/28/2026
Nova Ensaios NAO Destrutivos Ltda Birigui SP	Not Approved
Oficina De Helices Costa Campo Grande Mato Grosso Do Sul	9/30/2025
Quick Aviacao Ltda Goias	5/31/2026
Serrana Aircraft Maintenance Sao Gabriel	10/31/2026
Runway Aviation Goiania	9/30/2026
Canada	
Aero Propeller Calgary Alberta	5/31/2024
Aviation B. L. Inc. St. Mathias Quebec	2/28/2027
Canadian Propeller Winnipeg Manitoba	10/31/2025

Pitch Change Knob Shot Peen Approval Listing



Company/Location Hope Aero Prope Components Inc Mississauga	eller and	Expiration Date 12/31/2024
Propworks Propel Edmonton	ler Systems Inc. Alberta	4/30/2025
Western Propeller Richmond	⁻ Co. Ltd. British Columbia	10/31/2026
Chile		
Enaer	Santiago	8/31/2026
China		
Civil Aviation Flight University of China		Not Approved
Harbin Zhenyu Aircraft Services Co		7/31/2025
Shenyang Avias Aviation		9/30/2026
Wuhan Hangda Aero ST		8/31/2026
Columbia		
Aero-Helices Columbia Santa Fe Bogota		3/31/2025
Denmark		
Scan Aviation A/S Copenhagen		12/31/2025
France		
Technic Aviation Manosque		8/31/2024



Company/Location Germany	Expiration Date
Hoffmann GmbH and Co., KG Rosenheim Bavaria	10/31/2024
MT Propeller GmbH Atting	5/31/2024
Röder Präzision GmbH Egelsbach Hessen	4/30/2025
Iceland	
Air Iceland	Not Approved
Italy	
Pubbli Aero Foto Aeroservizi India	Not Approved
Arrow Aviation Services	11/30/2024
Malaysia	
C & A Aviation Ltd.	Not Approved
New Zealand	
Airbus New Zealand Blenheim	6/30/2024
Oceania Aviation Hamilton	11/30/2026
Norway	
Norronafly P & P AS Oslo	6/30/2024



Company/Location Paraguay	Expiration Date
Helices Gonzales Lugue	10/31/2026
Philippines	
FIL-OZ Aircraft Propellers	11/30/2024
Portugal	
Aerohelice LDA Alverca	4/30/2025
South Africa	
Joc-Air Pretoria	4/30/2024
Visser Import & Export T/A T/A Dynamic Propeller Germiston	8/31/2026
Propeller Centre CC Pretoria	1/31/2026
Switzerland	
RUAG Aviation Lodrino	Not Approved
United Kingdom	
Brinkley Propeller Services LTD Biggleswade Bedfordshire	10/31/2024
Deltair Airmotive Ltd Waterlooville Hants	Not Approved



Company/Location General Aero Serv Components Ltd Orsett Grays		Expiration Date 11/30/2025
Proptech Portsm Portsmouth	outh LTD Hampshire	Not Approved
Uruguay		
Aircraft Repair Sta Paysandu	tion	7/31/2025
USA		
A.C. Propeller Ser Seattle	vice Washington	4/30/2026
Aero Propeller of M Miami	/liami Inc. Florida	8/31/2024
Air Prop Specialist Marianna	, Inc. Florida	Not Approved
Aircraft Accessorie Tulsa	es of Oklahoma Oklahoma	Not Approved
Aircraft Propeller V Auburndale	Vorks Inc. Florida	8/31/2025
Aircraft Propeller S Lake Zurich	Service Illinois	Not Approved
Aircraft Specialists Sellersburg	Indiana	11/30/2024
American Propell Redding	ler Service California	7/31/2025



Company/Location Aviation Propellers Inc. Opa Locka Florida	Expiration Date 2/28/2025
Byam Propeller Service Ft Worth Texas	6/30/2025
Dominion Propeller Corp. Anchorage Alaska	Not Approved
East Coast Propeller Service Lititz Pennsylvania	11/30/2024
Foster's Propeller Service Boynton Oklahoma	Not Approved
Hartzell Service Center Piqua Ohio	12/31/2024
H&H Propeller Service Burlington North Carolina	10/31/2026
In-Flight Propeller Service Titusville Florida	Not Approved
Intercontinental Jet Service Tulsa Oklahoma	7/31/2025
Jordan Propeller Service, Inc. San Antonio Texas	10/31/2025
Maxwell Aircraft Service Minneapolis Minnesota	9/30/2025
Memphis Propeller Service Olive Branch Mississippi	10/31/2025
New England Propeller Service East Haddam Connecticut	10/31/2024



Company/Location Northwest Propeller Service, Inc. Puyallup Washington	Expiration Date 3/31/2025
Ottosen Propeller & Accessories Inc. Phoenix Arizona	9/30/2026
Palm Beach Aircraft Propeller Lantana Florida	12/31/2026
Piedmont Propulsion Systems, LLC. 10/31/2023 Winston-Salem North Carolina	
Precision Propeller Service Boise Idaho	1/31/2025
Rocky Mountain Propeller Inc. Erie Colorado	Not Approved
Santa Monica Propeller Service Santa Monica California	11/30/2025
Sensenich Propeller Service, Inc. Gainesville Georgia	2/28/2025
Sensenich Propeller Service, Inc. Lititz Pennsylvania	2/28/2025
South Coast Propeller Bessemer Alabama	12/31/2026
Stockton Propeller Inc. Stockton California	4/30/2025
Sullivan Propeller Specialists Hayward California	Not Approved
Sunstate Propeller Inc. Tampa Florida	1/31/2026



Company/Location		Expiration Date
Texas Aircraft Propeller		8/31/2026
Pearland	Texas	
Tiffin Aire		5/31/2024
Tiffin	Ohio	
Western Aircraft	Propeller	11/30/2025
Troutdale	Oregon	11/00/2020
	-	
Yingling Aviation Kansas		11/30/2026
Nalisas		
Venezuela		
Aeroservicios Propeller C.A.		8/31/2026
ACTOSCI VICIOS FI		0/31/2020
Tecni-Prop		Not Approved
Charallave	Edo. Miranda	